Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

74

The following Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet and statement of operations have been prepared based upon the
historical audited financial statements of College Tonight and Simex as of December 31, 2006, and for the period
ended December 31, 2006, and the unaudited historical financial statements of College Tonight and Simex as of
September 30, 2007 and for the period ended September 30, 2007, and gives effect to the merger of the two
companies, showing College Tonight as the �accounting acquirer.�

The following Pro Forma Condensed financial information are not necessarily indicative of the actual results of
operations that would have been reported if the events described above had occurred as of June 3, 2006 (the date of
inception of College Tonight), nor do they purport to indicate the results of College Tonight�s future operations.
 Furthermore, the pro forma results do not give effect to all cost savings or incremental costs that may occur as a result
of the integration and consolidation of the companies.

53

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

75

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(UNAUDITED)

 Pro Forma   Pro Forma
 Simex  College Tonight  Adjustments  Consolidated

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $   979 $   189,551 $   966,084 A $   0,089
(76,525) B

Other current assets - 4,360 4,360
Total current assets 979 193,911 1,084,449

Property and equipment, net - 9,458 9,458
Intangible asset - 1,300 1,300
Other assets - 14,589 14,589
Total assets $   979 $   219,258 $   889,559 $   1,109,796

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS�

EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Officer advance $   45,000 $   - ($   45,000) B $   -
Accounts payable 112,453 6,125 (112,453) B 6,125
Accrued expenses 6,254 - (6,254) C -
Notes payable 182,000 7,000 (182,000) C 7,000
Other liabilities - 9,462 9,462
Total current liabilities 345,707 22,587 22,587

Total liabilities 345,707 22,587 22,587

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

76

See the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

54

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

77

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(UNAUDITED)

(continued)

SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Series A Convertible
Preferred stock $   - $   - $   -

Common stock 38,362 2,413 $   2,599 A 32,612
953 C

21,715 D
(33,430) E

Additional paid-in capital 10,902,994 529,772 963,485 A 1,309,184
187,301 C
(21,715) D

(11,128,613) E
(157,470) E

33,430 E
Accumulated deficit (11,128,613) (335,514) 80,928 B (254,586)

11,128,613 E
Treasury stock (157,470) - 157,470 E -

Total shareholders� (deficit)
equity (344,727) 196,671 1,087,210

Total liabilities and
shareholders� deficit $   979 $   219,258

$
   889,559

$
   1,109,797

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

78

See the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

55

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

79

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(UNAUDITED)

 Pro Forma
 Simex  College Tonight (1)  Consolidated

Revenue $   - $   1,000 $   1,000

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 36,725 44,722 81,447

Net loss from operations before
other income (expense) (36,725) (43,722) (80,447)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (7,225) (662) (7,887)
Gain on settlement of debt 204,632 - 204,632
Net other income (expense) 197,407 (662) 196,745

Net income (loss) $   160,682 ($   44,384) $   116,298

(1) For the period from inception (July 3, 2006) to December 31, 2006.

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

80

See the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

56

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

81

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

(UNAUDITED)

 Pro Forma
 Simex  College Tonight  Consolidated

Revenue $   - $   4,834 $   4,834

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 127,764 364,526 492,290

Net loss from operations before
other income (expense) (127,764) (359,692) (487,456)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (6,624) (845) (7,469)
Interest income - 1,134 1,134
Gain on settlement of debt 118,209 - 118,209
Net other income 111,585 289 111,874

Net loss ($   16,179) ($   359,403) ($   375,582)

See the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information.

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

82

57

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

83

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information

A.

Issuance of 2,598,750 shares of post-split common stock for gross proceeds of $1,039,500 at $0.40 per post-split
share; Offering costs of $73,416 were charged to paid in capital.

B.

Payment of $76,525 to settle $142,453 of accrued liabilities of Simex.

C.

Issuance of 953,204 shares of post-split common stock on the conversion of notes payable of $182,000 plus accrued